
// 2020-21 KANSAS MEN’S BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE

R O C K  C H A L K  J A Y H A W K

JOIN THE CHANT    KUATHLETICS.COM
/KansasBasketball @KUHoops @KUHoops

DATE	 DAY	 OPPONENT	 SITE (ARENA)	 TV	 TIME (CT)
Nov. 26	 Thursday	 Gonzaga%	 Fort Myers, Fla. (Suncoast Credit Union Arena)	 FOX Sports	 12:30 p.m.
Nov. 27	 Friday	 Saint Joseph’s%	 Fort Myers, Fla. (Suncoast Credit Union Arena)	 FS1	 1 p.m.
Dec. 1	 Tuesday	 Kentucky#	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Bankers Life Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 8:30 p.m.
Dec. 3	 Thursday	 WASHBURN	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Dec. 5	 Saturday	 NORTH DAKOTA STATE	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 3 p.m.
Dec. 8	 Tuesday	 CREIGHTON~	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 4 p.m.
Dec. 11	 Friday	 OMAHA	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN2	 6 p.m.
Dec. 13	 Sunday	 TARLETON STATE	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 CANCELED
Dec. 17	 Thursday	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas (United Supermarkets Arena)	 ESPN	 6 p.m.
Dec. 22	 Tuesday	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN2	 8 p.m.	
Jan. 2	 Saturday	 TEXAS*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN2	 11 a.m.	
Jan. 5	 Tuesday	 at TCU*	 Fort Worth, Texas (Schollmaier Arena)	 ESPN	 9 p.m.
Jan. 9	 Saturday	 OKLAHOMA*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 CBS	 3:30 p.m.
Jan. 12	 Tuesday	 at Oklahoma State*	 Stillwater, Okla. (Gallagher-Iba Arena)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Jan. 18	 Monday	 at Baylor*	 Waco, Texas (Ferrell Center)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Jan. 23	 Saturday	 at Oklahoma*	 Norman, Okla. (Lloyd Noble Center)	 ESPN	 11 a.m.
Jan. 28	 Thursday	 TCU*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Jan. 30	 Saturday	 at Tennessee^	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Thompson-Boling Arena)	 ESPN	 5 p.m.
Feb. 2	 Tuesday	 KANSAS STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Feb. 6	 Saturday	 at West Virginia*	 Morgantown, W. Va. (WVU Coliseum)	 CBS	 1 p.m.
Feb. 8	 Monday	 OKLAHOMA STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 11	 Thursday	 IOWA STATE*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 Big 12 NOW on ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Feb. 13	 Saturday	 at Iowa State*	 Ames, Iowa (Hilton Coliseum)	 ABC	 2 p.m.
Feb. 16	 Tuesday	 at Kansas State*	 Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)	 ESPN or ESPN2	 8 p.m.
Feb. 20	 Saturday	 TEXAS TECH*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 1 p.m.
Feb. 22	 Monday	 at Texas*	 Austin, Texas (Erwin Center)	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 27	 Saturday	 BAYLOR*	 Lawrence, Kan. (Allen Fieldhouse)	 ESPN	 7 p.m.

Phillips 66 Big 12 Championship
March 10	 Wednesday	 First Round	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD
March 11	 Thursday	 Quarterfinals	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD
March 12	 Friday	 Semifinals	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD
March 13	 Saturday	 Final	 Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)	 ESPN Networks	 TBD

NCAA Championship
March 14	 Sunday	 Selection Sunday
March 18	 Thursday	 First Four	 Mackey Arena (West Lafayette), Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall (Bloomington)
March 19/20	 Friday/Saturday	 First Round	 Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indiana Farmers Coliseum, Lucas Oil Stadium (Indianapolis); 
			   Mackey Arena (West Lafayette); Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall (Bloomington)
March 21/22	 Sunday/Monday	 Second Round	 Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indiana Farmers Coliseum, Lucas Oil Stadium (Indianapolis)
March 27/28	 Saturday/Sunday	 Sweet 16	 Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Hinkle Fieldhouse (Indianapolis)
March 29/30	 Monday/Tuesday	 Elite Eight	 Lucas Oil Stadium (Indianapolis)
April 3	 Saturday	 Final Four	 Lucas Oil Stadium (Indianapolis)
April 5	 Monday	 National Championship	 Lucas Oil Stadium (Indianapolis)
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